Kenai Peninsula Borough Community & Fiscal Projects

MEMORANDUM

TO: Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

Dan Nelson, OEM Senior Manager

Max Best, Planning Director

FROM: Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects Manager

DATE: January 9, 2020

RE: Ordinance 2020-05 Amending the Kenai Peninsula Borough Hazard

Mitigation Plan by Deleting Existing Annex A, 2015 City of Homer All Hazards Mitigation Plan Update and Adopting the City of Homer All

Hazards Mitigation Plan 2018 Update as the New Annex A (Mayor)

On January 6, 2020, the borough planning commission recommended adopting the City of Homer All Hazards Mitigation Plan 2018 Update as the new Annex A in the Kenai Peninsula Borough Hazard Mitigation Plan 2019 Update.

If this ordinance is approved, the borough plan and updated annexes by city will be available on online at https://www.kpb.us/emergency-mgmt/plans/plans/plans. Hardcopies may be viewed in the planning department or available for print through public records request.

Your consideration of this ordinance is appreciated.

Attachments:

2019 Kenai Peninsula Borough Hazard Mitigation Plan Update